

수수료 변경 관련 고객 안내문

당행은 수신 및 외환 관련 업무 수수료의 일부를 아래와 같이 개정하여 시행할 예정 입니다. 고객님들의 이해와 변함없는 성원 부탁 드립니다. 감사합니다.

■ 수수료 개정 적용일자: February 7, 2022

■ 수수료 개정 내용

TITLE		DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE		NEW FEE	
Flat Monthly Fee (Waived		Regular Chequing Accounts	\$1.00		\$2.00	
under Package)		Business Accounts	\$5.00		\$6.00	
Deposit Item Fee	Business	Cheque Deposit per Cheque	\$0.75		\$0.80	
		Cash Deposit per \$1,000	\$1.90		\$2.50	
Bill Payments		Non-Account Holder	\$3.00		Discontinued	
Withdrawal Fee (per transaction)	Personal	Cash Withdrawal by Teller	\$0.75		\$0.85	
		Pre-Authorized Payment	\$0.50		\$0.75	
	Business	Cheque Withdrawal for Cash by Teller	\$0.75		\$0.85	
Withdrawal Fee (per transaction)		Exchange ATM Withdrawal	\$1.00		\$1.50	
Cheque Image		View Cheque Image Online (per Image)	\$1.00		Free	
Bank Draft (in CAD, USD)		\$5,000 or Less	\$5.00		All amazunt 610.00	¢10.00
Bank Draft (ir	i CAD, USD)	Over \$5,000	\$10.00		All amount \$10.00	
Cash Order		Bill Order	\$1.90 per \$1,000		\$2.00 per \$1,000	
Cheque not written in		\$1,000 or Less	\$5.00		All amount	\$15.00
currency of account		Over \$1,000	\$15.00		All allibuilt \$15.00	\$15.00
Cheque/Payment Services		Charge Back on Deposit Item	\$5.00		\$7.00	
	Outgoing Money Wire Transfer	Telegraphic Transfer (T/T) (in CAD, USD, EUR)	\$100 or Less	Free	\$100 or Less	\$10.00
International/ Domestic Wire Transfer			\$100.01 - \$7,500	\$15.00	Over \$100	0.20%
			Over \$7,500	0.20%	- Minimum	\$15.00
			 Maximum T/T Charge 	\$50.00	- Maximum	\$80.00
		Amendment	- \$20.00		- \$30.00	
			- KRW20,000		- KRW30,000	
	Cancellation		- \$25.00 - KRW25,000		- \$30.00 - KRW30,000	
Doct dated also as		a bald fau danasit	,		\$5.00/item ¹⁾	
Post-dated chequ		Domestic/Overseas Mail	\$3.00/item		\$10.00 + postage	
		Courier Service	\$8.50 + postage \$10.00 + Actual Fee		\$10.00 + postage \$15.00 + Actual Fee	
Po issuo		Debit Card	\$3.00 \$3.00		\$5.00 + Actual Fee	
Re issue		שבטוג כמו ע	\$5.00			



TITLE	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT FEE	NEW FEE
RRSP/RRIF/TFSA	Outgoing Transfer Fee per Transfer	\$100.00	\$150.00
Safety Deposit Boxes	3" x 10.375" x 24"	\$80.00 + HST	\$120.00 + HST ²⁾
(Annual Fee)	5" x 10.375" x 24"	\$130.00 + HST	\$200.00 + HST ²⁾
Searches/Notices	Detailed Bill Payment Investigation	\$10.00/hour	\$30.00/item
Statement	Monthly Statement (Mail)	\$2.50/month	\$5.00/month
Statement	Interim Statement	\$2.50/month	\$3.00/month
Temporary Cheque	Personal	\$0.35/cheque	\$0.50/cheque
(HST included)	Business	\$0.60/cheque	\$0.80/cheque
Overseas Kore	an Service Charge	New	\$75.00

 $[\]hbox{*Where applicable, USD/EUR account or transaction fees will be charged in USD/EUR, respectively.}$

- 1) Exceptions given to the customers who paid the fees before the change effective date.
- 2) The expense (\$20+ actual fee) incurred by the Bank due to the loss of safety deposit box keys will be charged to the customer.